
 
 

Long-Term Services and Supports (LTSS) Subcommittee Meeting 
Wednesday, January 7, 2026 

10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
Webinar and Remote Streaming Only 

 
MISSION 

The mission of the LTSS Subcommittee is to be a resource to the Medical Assistance Advisory 
Committee (MAAC) enabling the Committee to advise the Department of Human Services on issues 
regarding access to service and quality of service. 
 

AGENDA 

10:00 a.m.   Call to Order and Introductions                                  Matt Seeley – Subcommittee Chair 
 

10:05 a.m. Housekeeping/Committee Rules 
 

Matt Seeley – Subcommittee Chair 
 

10:10 a.m. Office of Long-Term Living (OLTL) Updates  
 

Juliet Marsala – Deputy Secretary, 
OLTL 

10:30 a.m. Public Comments 
 

 

10:50 a.m.  
 

2026 OBRA Waiver Renewal and Community 
HealthChoices (CHC) Waiver Amendment 
 

Jen Hale – Director, Bureau of 
Policy Development and 
Communications Management 
Robyn Kokus – Director, Division 
of Policy Development and Analysis 

11:20 a.m. 10 Minute Break  

11:30 a.m. Enrollment and Redeterminations / Data 
Requests  
 

Amy High – Section Chief, 
Enrollment Unit, 
Tyrone Williams – Section Chief,  
Assessment Unit,  
Division of Participants Supports; 
Erin Slabonik – Director,  
Division of Integrated Care 
Programs,  
 
Bureau of Coordinated and 
Integrated Services 

12:15 p.m. Additional Public Comments   

1:00 p.m. Adjournment  

   

Comments and questions may be sent to RA-PWLTSSSUBMAAC@pa.gov 
  

Conference line for today’s meeting - Bridge Number: 1 (415) 655-0052 PIN: 571-523-182# 
 
Webinar link: https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/3765231839603338845 

 

Remote streaming link: https://2020archive.1capapp.com/event/ltss/ 
 
LTSS Subcommittee Website: https://www.pa.gov/agencies/dhs/about/councils-committees/long-
term-services-subcommittee.html 
 
Next Meeting: Wednesday, February 4, 2026; Virtual Only 
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